LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00 2021-160948

08/05/2021 02:49 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO

Pgs=3 KC

00007618202101609480030034

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMYELMER, RECORDER

E07

A.P.N. No.: 010-173-06 R.P.T.T. Exempt # 7 Escrow No.: 84048 Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Evelyn L. Winter, Successor Trustee 1110 E 10th Ave, Apt #319 Broomfield, CO 80020

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **STAR CARETTO**, an unmarried woman, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **EVELYN L. WINTER, Successor Trustee of THE WILLIAM T. GABA REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, dated March 19, 1998**, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A portion of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) and Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 36, Township 3 South, Range 55 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot 6 of Block 3 of SUNSET ACRES, TRACT NO. 1 as shown on the Subdivision Map thereof recorded October 6, 1975 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 117, as File No. 57314, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2020 - 2021: 010-173-06

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated this 9th day of July, 2021.

STAR CARETTO	
State of Arejona) ss. County of Maricopa)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of	102
Signature: Notary Public Notary Public	
SALLY LOPEZ Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Expires 04/28/2022	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)	FOR RE	CORDER'S OP	TIONAL USI	EONLY
a) 010-173-06			lu atuu luo oot Kim	\	\
· —————		Book	nstrument No.	Page	
		Date of Red	cordina:	. ago	
d)				10	
u)		1	ustopfile.	SK)	
2. Type of Property	•				4
a) 🛘 Vacant Land	b) 🕏 Single Fa	mily Res.			1
c) 🗆 Condo/Townhou		1 111 . 1 . 1			.,/
e) Apartment Bldg.	f) [] Commerc	ciai/industriai			100
g) 🗆 Agricultural	ń) □ Mobile Ho	oille	1		
i) 🗆 Other:			/ /		,
3. a. Total Value/Sales F	rice of Property	ronerty)	1	\ -	
b. Deed in Lieu of For	reciosure Only (Value of P	Toperty))) 	
C. Itansier iax value	TRANSFER TAX DUE:	100	/ /		-0-
			_//		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	ption, per NRS 375.090, S	Section: #7	\ / /		,
a. Italisiei ida exemi	Exemption: Transfer to	Trust		-	
D, CAPIBILI NEBBOTI TO	Exchiption:				
C. Daviel Interest: Perce	entage being transferred:	100	%		
/		N			
The undersigned declares NRS 375.110 that the infor be supported by document Furthermore, the parties agadditional tax due may res Pursuant to NRS 375.030 additional amount owed. Signature:	mation provided is correct ation if called upon to sub- gree that disallowance of a ult in a penalty of 10% of t , the Buyer and Seller st	to the best of stantiate the any claimed of he tax due pl	information proving the inform	on and beller, vided herein, her determina % per month.	ation of
STAR CARET	TO	/ /			
Signature:		Capaci	ty:		
EVELYN L. WI	NTER, Successor Truste	e / BIIV	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMAT	ION
SELLER (GRANTO (REQU	OR) INFORMATION	<u> </u>	(REQUI		1011
Print Name: STAR CARET		Print Name:	THE WILLIAM	T. GABA RE	VOCABLE
Address: 1110 E 10th A	ve, Apt #319		LIVING TRUST	Γ, dated Marc	:h 19,
City/ST/Zip Broomfield, C			1998		
<u> </u>		Address:	1110 E 10th Av		
	/ /	City/ST/Zip	Broomfield, CC	80020	
COMPANIVINED	SON REQUESTING REC	ODDING (re	guired if not Sc	eller or Buve	er)
Company Name: Cow Co	unty Title Co.	~!\D!!!\D!!!\D!!\D!	Escrow No.: 84	048	
Address: P.O. Box 518, 32	28 Main Street				
City: Pioche	State: NV		Zip: 89	043	